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FÄLTSKJUTNING 

2017-08-25 

  



Mästerskap 
Fältskjutning Senior 
1 Lars-Olof Gerhardsson Löftadalens Skytteförening 6 8 10 8 8 9 9 58 

2 Dan Andersson Orust Östra Skytteförening 6 8 9 8 8 8 9 56 

3 Jari Hokkanen Turinge Skyttegille 6 8 9 8 7 10 6 54 

4 Olle Eriksson Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 6 7 10 8 7 5 10 53 

5 Andreas Åhlander Oxelösunds Skyttegille 6 8 10 8 5 6 9 52 

6 Per Danielsson Revinge Skytteförening 6 7 8 8 6 10 7 52 

7 Per-Ola Eklund Stånga Skyttegille 6 8 8 8 8 8 6 52 

8 Lars-Åke Ingemarsson F 14 Skytteförening 6 8 3 8 8 10 8 51 

9 Lars Hagman Söderhamns Skyttegille 6 8 5 8 7 7 9 50 

10 Morgan Gustafsson Södra Mark o Skene 
Skytteföre 

6 8 7 8 6 8 7 50 

11 Magnus Svensson Hjärsås Skytteförening 5 8 8 7 5 9 7 49 

12 Per Andersson Gullberg Härads Skyttegille 6 7 6 7 8 8 7 49 

13 Staffan Lundgren Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 4 8 6 8 8 6 8 48 

14 Christer Tollesson Kville Skytteförening 6 6 10 8 6 5 7 48 

15 Kristian Svensson Vittsjö Skytteförening 6 8 4 8 5 6 10 47 

16 Anders Persson Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 6 7 7 6 7 7 7 47 

17 Patrik Svensson Hjärsås Skytteförening 6 8 7 8 5 7 6 47 

18 Bengt Ek Löderups Skyttekår 6 5 6 7 6 8 8 46 

19 Ulf Nilsson Rosersbergs Skytteförening 2 7 7 8 7 8 7 46 

20 Madelene Karlsson Ka 2 Skytteförening 6 8 5 8 6 6 7 46 

21 Hans Andersson Kville Skytteförening 5 7 9 7 7 6 5 46 

22 Göran Andersson Svalövs Skytteförening 2 8 7 8 7 10 4 46 

23 Clas Olsson Söderhamns Skyttegille 4 7 7 8 8 8 4 46 

24 Arne Johansson Skällinge Skytteförening 6 8 8 8 3 8 4 45 

25 Thomas Karlsson Kville Skytteförening 2 8 9 6 8 7 4 44 

26 Mikael Nilsson Bankeryd Skytteförening 6 8 10 8 5 3 3 43 

27 Andreas Larsson Vittsjö Skytteförening 3 7 6 8 5 7 6 42 

28 Lars-Olof Aronsson Kville Skytteförening 4 7 7 8 5 7 4 42 

29 Conny Torp Säffle Skytteförening 6 8 8 6 4 6 4 42 

30 Ingemar Jonsson Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 2 8 3 7 6 9 3 38 

31 Anders Olandersson Vittsjö Skytteförening 6 7 3 8 5 7 2 38 

32 Jonas Björkman Stenkumla Skyttegille 3 6 3 7 5 7 6 37 

33 Ronald Gustafsson Södra Mark o Skene 
Skytteföre 

4 8 9 4 4 4 2 35 

34 Jonas Roslund Svalövs Skytteförening 2 8 4 6 4 8 2 34 

35 Sven Persson Löderups Skyttekår 6 4 9 7 3 1 1 31 

36 Karin Tofftén Stenkumla Skyttegille 3 3 2 7 5 1 8 29 

37 Jan Wijkander Vinslövs Skytteförening 5 6 2 7 2 1 4 27 

38 Kjell-Erik Norlander Löderups Skyttekår 2 5 5 5 1 3 0 21 

 



Fältskjutning Veteran 
1 Bo Wettergren Turinge Skyttegille 6 8 9 8 8 10 8 57 

2 Sixten Backman Stenkumla Skyttegille 6 8 9 8 8 7 10 56 

3 Allan Laursen Tågarps Skytteförening 6 8 5 8 8 9 9 53 

4 Gunilla Norbäck Stenkumla Skyttegille 6 8 10 7 8 10 2 51 

5 Bengt G Nilsson Tågarps Skytteförening 6 7 9 8 6 5 9 50 

6 Helge Pettersson Orust Östra Skytteförening 4 8 7 8 6 9 8 50 

7 Per Möllerström Vinslövs Skytteförening 6 7 9 7 8 8 5 50 

8 Thomas Mildén Norrköpings Skyttegille 6 8 5 8 8 9 5 49 

9 Inge Johansson Skällinge Skytteförening 6 7 5 8 5 8 9 48 

10 Kjell Strömberg Degerfors Skytteförening 6 8 5 7 5 9 8 48 

11 Sören Andersson Norrköpings Skyttegille 6 8 8 8 6 4 8 48 

12 Leif Cedving Norrköpings Skyttegille 5 8 8 8 6 7 6 48 

13 Andre Oswaldsson Växjö Skyttegille 5 8 8 1 8 8 9 47 

14 Birger Johansson Stenkumla Skyttegille 3 7 7 8 8 6 8 47 

15 Lars Tofftén Stenkumla Skyttegille 4 6 8 6 8 8 7 47 

16 Mats Johansson Revinge Skytteförening 5 6 10 8 8 3 7 47 

17 Bengt-Göran Olsson Revinge Skytteförening 5 8 8 8 4 8 6 47 

18 Jonny Olsson Hässleholms skyttegille 6 8 8 4 6 6 8 46 

19 John-Gunnar Andersson Rimbo Skytteförening 5 7 7 8 5 6 8 46 

20 Karl-Erik Schärlund Rosersbergs Skytteförening 6 8 8 7 4 5 8 46 

21 Rune Backman Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 6 8 5 7 6 8 6 46 

22 Runar Augustsson Norrköpings Skyttegille 5 5 9 8 7 7 5 46 

23 Hans Lennartsson Löderups Skyttekår 5 7 9 8 5 2 9 45 

24 Thure Andersson Orust Östra Skytteförening 3 7 10 4 7 6 8 45 

25 Håkan Beijer Gunnebo Skytteförening 6 7 10 6 3 6 7 45 

26 Torbjörn Andersson Norrköpings Skyttegille 6 7 9 4 8 4 7 45 

27 Marie Backman Stenkumla Skyttegille 4 8 6 8 6 8 5 45 

28 Mats Darholm Kville Skytteförening 3 7 9 7 7 7 5 45 

29 Börge Nilsson Säffle Skytteförening 5 6 9 7 4 6 7 44 

30 Kent Hertzman Stenkumla Skyttegille 6 6 5 8 6 7 6 44 

31 Kurt Harrström Västra Husby Skyttegille 6 8 5 8 2 10 5 44 

32 Lars-Ove Hed I2 Skytteförening 6 7 4 8 4 7 7 43 

33 Lars Lennartsson Löderups Skyttekår 6 8 7 8 5 4 5 43 

34 Karl-Ingemar Johansson Växjö Skyttegille 6 7 6 8 5 9 2 43 

35 Jan Nilsson Tågarps Skytteförening 6 4 4 7 6 7 8 42 

36 Lars-Göran Karlsson Revinge Skytteförening 5 7 3 7 7 8 5 42 

37 Nils-Erik Andersson Gullberg Härads Skyttegille 5 7 7 7 5 8 3 42 

38 Anders Bergström Stenkumla Skyttegille 6 7 8 4 0 8 8 41 

39 Bengt Lindskog Revinge Skytteförening 6 7 7 8 4 6 3 41 

40 Leif Strid Revinge Skytteförening 4 7 5 8 5 4 7 40 

41 Bengt Andersson Hässleholms skyttegille 4 8 5 6 5 7 5 40 

42 Hans Wahlgren Rosersbergs Skytteförening 2 8 8 6 5 6 5 40 

43 Bengt Olsson Revinge Skytteförening 2 5 8 8 7 5 5 40 

44 Olle Nilsson Svalövs Skytteförening 4 8 6 8 6 4 4 40 

45 Roland Eriksson Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 6 6 8 8 4 4 4 40 

46 Lars Persson Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 5 4 5 8 6 9 3 40 

47 Christer Jansson Ka 2 Skytteförening 4 5 3 8 7 5 7 39 

48 Charnett Lövdahl Revinge Skytteförening 5 8 9 4 6 3 4 39 

49 Bengt Karlsson Kallinge-F17 Skytteförening 1 8 6 8 6 4 5 38 

50 John-Axel Johansson Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 6 2 6 7 6 0 9 36 

51 Valter Andersson Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 5 6 5 3 4 8 5 36 

52 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad-Ulvsby Skytteförenin 3 7 8 7 2 5 4 36 

53 Roland Resman Revinge Skytteförening 6 7 6 7 4 4 2 36 

54 Siv Schärlund Rosersbergs Skytteförening 1 7 4 8 2 9 4 35 

55 Börje Lindhé Revinge Skytteförening 5 8 6 5 3 5 3 35 



56 Jan Rensfeldt Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 6 6 10 4 3 2 3 34 

57 Bengt Lehtipalo Rosersbergs Skytteförening 4 8 1 4 4 7 3 31 

58 Göthe Karlsson Ka 2 Skytteförening 4 5 5 5 4 4 3 30 

59 Kurt Nilsson Svalövs Skytteförening 3 4 6 6 3 3 4 29 

60 Olle Håkansson Stenkumla Skyttegille 3 3 5 7 1 4 5 28 

61 Gert Säiner Stenkumla Skyttegille 3 4 4 0 0 5 7 23 

62 Lennart Abrahamsson Revinge Skytteförening 3 4 2 8 3 2 1 23 

 
 
Fältskjutning Liggande 
1 Vincent Karlsson Kville Skytteförening 6 8 9 6 8 10 10 57 

2 Hans Öjes Helsingborgs Skyttesällskap 6 8 7 7 8 10 10 56 

3 Lars-Göran Stenberg Oxelösunds Skyttegille 6 8 8 7 8 9 10 56 

4 Antonia Svensson Hjärsås Skytteförening 5 8 8 8 8 10 9 56 

5 Kjell Falk Helsingborgs Skyttesällskap 5 8 10 7 8 6 9 53 

6 Kent Hallén Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 3 7 8 8 8 9 8 51 

7 Arvid Wägroth Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 6 7 9 6 6 9 8 51 

8 Per Zachrison Malmö Skyttegille 5 6 6 8 8 8 9 50 

9 Birgitta Nilsson Bankeryd Skytteförening 6 8 5 5 8 10 8 50 

10 Jan-Erik Lundin Hjärsås Skytteförening 3 8 10 5 8 9 7 50 

11 Måns Svensson Hjärsås Skytteförening 5 0 8 8 8 10 10 49 

12 Göran Wall Skällinge Skytteförening 5 7 4 8 8 8 9 49 

13 Gunnar Berglund Söderhamns Skyttegille 5 7 4 5 8 9 10 48 

14 Stig Nilsson Hässleholms skyttegille 5 8 5 4 8 8 10 48 

15 Bengt Wremert Malmö Skyttegille 6 5 7 6 7 7 10 48 

16 Sven Ola Jönsson Löderups Skyttekår 6 8 7 7 8 2 10 48 

17 Kurt Johansson Oxelösunds Skyttegille 3 8 2 8 8 10 9 48 

18 Bertil Svensson Grimetons MFL Socknars SF 6 8 2 7 8 9 8 48 

19 Gösta Eriksson Gullberg Härads Skyttegille 6 7 6 7 8 1 9 44 

20 Per Mårs Helsingborgs Skyttesällskap 1 8 6 6 6 6 10 43 

21 Gösta Jacobsson Söderhamns Skyttegille 3 5 7 8 5 8 7 43 

22 Stefan Svelenius Helsingborgs Skyttesällskap 2 5 3 6 7 9 10 42 

23 Håkan Johnson Åryd Skytteförening 6 6 6 3 6 7 8 42 

24 Sven-Erik Andersson Ka 2 Skytteförening 5 8 3 8 7 4 7 42 

25 Anton Josterud Hjärsås Skytteförening 4 6 1 8 7 7 8 41 

26 Thomas Persson Svalövs Skytteförening 4 3 5 2 8 8 9 39 

27 Anton Ödmann Söderhamns Skyttegille 2 4 1 8 6 7 10 38 

28 Daniel Ragnarsson Malmö Skyttegille 4 6 3 4 5 5 3 30 

29 Rolf Nilsson Bankeryd Skytteförening 2 4 2 0 8 1 4 21 

 

  



Klassvis 
Klass KpF 1 
1 Hans Öjes Helsingborgs Skyttesällskap 6 8 7 7 8 10 10 56 

2 Måns Svensson Hjärsås Skytteförening 5 0 8 8 8 10 10 49 

3 Per Mårs Helsingborgs Skyttesällskap 1 8 6 6 6 6 10 43 

4 Anton Josterud Hjärsås Skytteförening 4 6 1 8 7 7 8 41 

5 Anton Ödmann Söderhamns Skyttegille 2 4 1 8 6 7 10 38 

 
 
Klass KpF 2 
1 Vincent Karlsson Kville Skytteförening 6 8 9 6 8 10 10 57 

2 Antonia Svensson Hjärsås Skytteförening 5 8 8 8 8 10 9 56 

3 Per Zachrison Malmö Skyttegille 5 6 6 8 8 8 9 50 

4 Bengt Wremert Malmö Skyttegille 6 5 7 6 7 7 10 48 

5 Sven Ola Jönsson Löderups Skyttekår 6 8 7 7 8 2 10 48 

6 Stefan Svelenius Helsingborgs Skyttesällskap 2 5 3 6 7 9 10 42 

7 Daniel Ragnarsson Malmö Skyttegille 4 6 3 4 5 5 3 30 

 
 
Klass KpF 3 
1 Andreas Åhlander Oxelösunds Skyttegille 6 8 10 8 5 6 9 52 

2 Per-Ola Eklund Stånga Skyttegille 6 8 8 8 8 8 6 52 

3 Magnus Svensson Hjärsås Skytteförening 5 8 8 7 5 9 7 49 

4 Patrik Svensson Hjärsås Skytteförening 6 8 7 8 5 7 6 47 

5 Hans Andersson Kville Skytteförening 5 7 9 7 7 6 5 46 

6 Arne Johansson Skällinge Skytteförening 6 8 8 8 3 8 4 45 

7 Andreas Larsson Vittsjö Skytteförening 3 7 6 8 5 7 6 42 

8 Lars-Olof Aronsson Kville Skytteförening 4 7 7 8 5 7 4 42 

9 Ingemar Jonsson Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 2 8 3 7 6 9 3 38 

10 Anders Olandersson Vittsjö Skytteförening 6 7 3 8 5 7 2 38 

11 Jonas Björkman Stenkumla Skyttegille 3 6 3 7 5 7 6 37 

12 Sven Persson Löderups Skyttekår 6 4 9 7 3 1 1 31 

13 Karin Tofftén Stenkumla Skyttegille 3 3 2 7 5 1 8 29 

14 Kjell-Erik Norlander Löderups Skyttekår 2 5 5 5 1 3 0 21 

 
 
Klass KpF 4 
1 Per Danielsson Revinge Skytteförening 6 7 8 8 6 10 7 52 

2 Lars Hagman Söderhamns Skyttegille 6 8 5 8 7 7 9 50 

3 Morgan Gustafsson Södra Mark o Skene Skytteföre 6 8 7 8 6 8 7 50 

4 Christer Tollesson Kville Skytteförening 6 6 10 8 6 5 7 48 

5 Kristian Svensson Vittsjö Skytteförening 6 8 4 8 5 6 10 47 

6 Bengt Ek Löderups Skyttekår 6 5 6 7 6 8 8 46 

7 Ulf Nilsson Rosersbergs Skytteförening 2 7 7 8 7 8 7 46 

8 Clas Olsson Söderhamns Skyttegille 4 7 7 8 8 8 4 46 

9 Mikael Nilsson Bankeryd Skytteförening 6 8 10 8 5 3 3 43 

10 Ronald Gustafsson Södra Mark o Skene Skytteföre 4 8 9 4 4 4 2 35 

11 Jonas Roslund Svalövs Skytteförening 2 8 4 6 4 8 2 34 

 
 



Klass KpF Elit 
1 Lars-Olof Gerhardsson Löftadalens Skytteförening 6 8 10 8 8 9 9 58 

2 Dan Andersson Orust Östra Skytteförening 6 8 9 8 8 8 9 56 

3 Jari Hokkanen Turinge Skyttegille 6 8 9 8 7 10 6 54 

4 Olle Eriksson Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 6 7 10 8 7 5 10 53 

5 Lars-Åke Ingemarsson F 14 Skytteförening 6 8 3 8 8 10 8 51 

6 Per Andersson Gullberg Härads Skyttegille 6 7 6 7 8 8 7 49 

7 Staffan Lundgren Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 4 8 6 8 8 6 8 48 

8 Anders Persson Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 6 7 7 6 7 7 7 47 

9 Madelene Karlsson Ka 2 Skytteförening 6 8 5 8 6 6 7 46 

10 Göran Andersson Svalövs Skytteförening 2 8 7 8 7 10 4 46 

11 Thomas Karlsson Kville Skytteförening 2 8 9 6 8 7 4 44 

12 Conny Torp Säffle Skytteförening 6 8 8 6 4 6 4 42 

13 Jan Wijkander Vinslövs Skytteförening 5 6 2 7 2 1 4 27 

 

 
Klass KpF Vet Liggande 
1 Lars-Göran Stenberg Oxelösunds Skyttegille 6 8 8 7 8 9 10 56 

2 Kjell Falk Helsingborgs Skyttesällskap 5 8 10 7 8 6 9 53 

3 Kent Hallén Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 3 7 8 8 8 9 8 51 

4 Arvid Wägroth Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 6 7 9 6 6 9 8 51 

5 Birgitta Nilsson Bankeryd Skytteförening 6 8 5 5 8 10 8 50 

6 Jan-Erik Lundin Hjärsås Skytteförening 3 8 10 5 8 9 7 50 

7 Göran Wall Skällinge Skytteförening 5 7 4 8 8 8 9 49 

8 Gunnar Berglund Söderhamns Skyttegille 5 7 4 5 8 9 10 48 

9 Stig Nilsson Hässleholms skyttegille 5 8 5 4 8 8 10 48 

10 Kurt Johansson Oxelösunds Skyttegille 3 8 2 8 8 10 9 48 

11 Bertil Svensson Grimetons MFL Socknars SF 6 8 2 7 8 9 8 48 

12 Gösta Eriksson Gullberg Härads Skyttegille 6 7 6 7 8 1 9 44 

13 Gösta Jacobsson Söderhamns Skyttegille 3 5 7 8 5 8 7 43 

14 Håkan Johnson Åryd Skytteförening 6 6 6 3 6 7 8 42 

15 Sven-Erik Andersson Ka 2 Skytteförening 5 8 3 8 7 4 7 42 

16 Thomas Persson Svalövs Skytteförening 4 3 5 2 8 8 9 39 

17 Rolf Nilsson Bankeryd Skytteförening 2 4 2 0 8 1 4 21 

 
Klass KpF 55 
1 Bo Wettergren Turinge Skyttegille 6 8 9 8 8 10 8 57 

2 Sixten Backman Stenkumla Skyttegille 6 8 9 8 8 7 10 56 

3 Allan Laursen Tågarps Skytteförening 6 8 5 8 8 9 9 53 

4 Gunilla Norbäck Stenkumla Skyttegille 6 8 10 7 8 10 2 51 

5 Per Möllerström Vinslövs Skytteförening 6 7 9 7 8 8 5 50 

6 Thomas Mildén Norrköpings Skyttegille 6 8 5 8 8 9 5 49 

7 Sören Andersson Norrköpings Skyttegille 6 8 8 8 6 4 8 48 

8 Birger Johansson Stenkumla Skyttegille 3 7 7 8 8 6 8 47 

9 Lars Tofftén Stenkumla Skyttegille 4 6 8 6 8 8 7 47 

10 Mats Johansson Revinge Skytteförening 5 6 10 8 8 3 7 47 

11 Bengt-Göran Olsson Revinge Skytteförening 5 8 8 8 4 8 6 47 

12 Håkan Beijer Gunnebo Skytteförening 6 7 10 6 3 6 7 45 

13 Torbjörn Andersson Norrköpings Skyttegille 6 7 9 4 8 4 7 45 

14 Marie Backman Stenkumla Skyttegille 4 8 6 8 6 8 5 45 

15 Karl-Ingemar Johansson Växjö Skyttegille 6 7 6 8 5 9 2 43 

16 Leif Strid Revinge Skytteförening 4 7 5 8 5 4 7 40 

17 Charnett Lövdahl Revinge Skytteförening 5 8 9 4 6 3 4 39 

18 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad-Ulvsby Skytteförenin 3 7 8 7 2 5 4 36 

19 Siv Schärlund Rosersbergs Skytteförening 1 7 4 8 2 9 4 35 



Klass KpF 65 
1 Helge Pettersson Orust Östra Skytteförening 4 8 7 8 6 9 8 50 

2 Inge Johansson Skällinge Skytteförening 6 7 5 8 5 8 9 48 

3 Leif Cedving Norrköpings Skyttegille 5 8 8 8 6 7 6 48 

4 Andre Oswaldsson Växjö Skyttegille 5 8 8 1 8 8 9 47 

5 Jonny Olsson Hässleholms skyttegille 6 8 8 4 6 6 8 46 

6 Karl-Erik Schärlund Rosersbergs Skytteförening 6 8 8 7 4 5 8 46 

7 Mats Darholm Kville Skytteförening 3 7 9 7 7 7 5 45 

8 Kent Hertzman Stenkumla Skyttegille 6 6 5 8 6 7 6 44 

9 Lars Lennartsson Löderups Skyttekår 6 8 7 8 5 4 5 43 

10 Lars-Göran Karlsson Revinge Skytteförening 5 7 3 7 7 8 5 42 

11 Anders Bergström Stenkumla Skyttegille 6 7 8 4 0 8 8 41 

12 Bengt Andersson Hässleholms skyttegille 4 8 5 6 5 7 5 40 

13 Hans Wahlgren Rosersbergs Skytteförening 2 8 8 6 5 6 5 40 

14 Roland Eriksson Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 6 6 8 8 4 4 4 40 

15 Christer Jansson Ka 2 Skytteförening 4 5 3 8 7 5 7 39 

16 John-Axel Johansson Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 6 2 6 7 6 0 9 36 

17 Gert Säiner Stenkumla Skyttegille 3 4 4 0 0 5 7 23 

 
 
Klass KpF 70 
1 Bengt G Nilsson Tågarps Skytteförening 6 7 9 8 6 5 9 50 

2 Kjell Strömberg Degerfors Skytteförening 6 8 5 7 5 9 8 48 

3 Rune Backman Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 6 8 5 7 6 8 6 46 

4 Runar Augustsson Norrköpings Skyttegille 5 5 9 8 7 7 5 46 

5 Hans Lennartsson Löderups Skyttekår 5 7 9 8 5 2 9 45 

6 Kurt Harrström Västra Husby Skyttegille 6 8 5 8 2 10 5 44 

7 Lars-Ove Hed I2 Skytteförening 6 7 4 8 4 7 7 43 

8 Bengt Lindskog Revinge Skytteförening 6 7 7 8 4 6 3 41 

9 Bengt Olsson Revinge Skytteförening 2 5 8 8 7 5 5 40 

10 Olle Nilsson Svalövs Skytteförening 4 8 6 8 6 4 4 40 

11 Valter Andersson Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 5 6 5 3 4 8 5 36 

12 Jan Rensfeldt Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 6 6 10 4 3 2 3 34 

13 Kurt Nilsson Svalövs Skytteförening 3 4 6 6 3 3 4 29 

14 Olle Håkansson Stenkumla Skyttegille 3 3 5 7 1 4 5 28 

 
 
Klass KpF 75 
1 John-Gunnar Andersson Rimbo Skytteförening 5 7 7 8 5 6 8 46 

2 Thure Andersson Orust Östra Skytteförening 3 7 10 4 7 6 8 45 

3 Börge Nilsson Säffle Skytteförening 5 6 9 7 4 6 7 44 

4 Jan Nilsson Tågarps Skytteförening 6 4 4 7 6 7 8 42 

5 Nils-Erik Andersson Gullberg Härads Skyttegille 5 7 7 7 5 8 3 42 

6 Lars Persson Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 5 4 5 8 6 9 3 40 

7 Bengt Karlsson Kallinge-F17 Skytteförening 1 8 6 8 6 4 5 38 

8 Roland Resman Revinge Skytteförening 6 7 6 7 4 4 2 36 

9 Börje Lindhé Revinge Skytteförening 5 8 6 5 3 5 3 35 

10 Bengt Lehtipalo Rosersbergs Skytteförening 4 8 1 4 4 7 3 31 

11 Göthe Karlsson Ka 2 Skytteförening 4 5 5 5 4 4 3 30 

12 Lennart Abrahamsson Revinge Skytteförening 3 4 2 8 3 2 1 23 

 



Lagtävling SM Fält  
 

1 Västsvenska Skyttesports 247  
 Olle Eriksson (KpF Elit) 53 (0*)  
 Dan Andersson (KpF Elit) 56 (0*)  
 Thomas Karlsson (KpF Elit) 44 (0*)  
 Christer Tollesson (KpF 4) 48 (0*)  
 Hans Andersson (KpF 3) 46 (0*)  
 

2 Stockholms Skyttesportförbund 238  
 Jari Hokkanen (KpF Elit) 54 (0*)  
 Bo Wettergren (KpF 55) 57 (0*)  
 Ulf Nilsson (KpF 4) 46 (0*)  
 Siv Schärlund (KpF 55) 35 (0*)  
 Karl-Erik Schärlund (KpF 65) 46 (0*)  
 

3 Östergötlands Skyttesportförbu 236  
 Per Andersson (KpF Elit) 49 (0*)  
 Sören Andersson (KpF 55) 48 (0*)  
 Torbjörn Andersson (KpF 55) 45 (0*)  
 Leif Cedving (KpF 65) 48 (0*)  
 Runar Augustsson (KpF 70) 46 (0*)  
 

4 Västergötlands Skyttesportförb 220  
 Morgan Gustafsson (KpF 4) 50 (0*)  
 Ronald Gustafsson (KpF 4) 35 (0*)  
 Staffan Lundgren (KpF Elit) 48 (0*)  
 Anders Persson (KpF Elit) 47 (0*)  
 Lars Persson (KpF 75) 40 (0*)  
 

5 Gotlands Skyttesportförbund 207  
 Kent Hertzman (KpF 65) 44 (0*)  
 Per-Ola Eklund (KpF 3) 52 (0*)  
 Karin Tofftén (KpF 3) 29 (0*)  
 Marie Backman (KpF 55) 45 (0*)  
 Jonas Björkman (KpF 3) 37 (0*)  
 

6 Skånes Skyttesportförbund 200  
 Göran Andersson (KpF Elit) 46 (0*)  
 Jonas Roslund (KpF 4) 34 (0*)  
 Bengt Ek (KpF 4) 46 (0*)  
 Jan Wijkander (KpF Elit) 27 (0*)  
 Kristian Svensson (KpF 4) 47 (0*)  
 

  



Lagtävling Veteran Fält  
 

1 Gotlands Skyttesportförbund 242  
 Anders Bergström (KpF 65) 41 (0*)  
 Sixten Backman (KpF 55) 56 (0*)  
 Lars Tofftén (KpF 55) 47 (0*)  
 Gunilla Norbäck (KpF 55) 51 (0*)  
 Birger Johansson (KpF 55) 47 (0*)  
 

2 Skånes Skyttesportförbund 226  
 Olle Nilsson (KpF 70) 40 (0*)  
 Per Möllerström (KpF 55) 50 (0*)  
 Bengt-Göran Olsson (KpF 55) 47 (0*)  
 Lars Lennartsson (KpF 65) 43 (0*)  
 Jonny Olsson (KpF 65) 46 (0*)  
 

3 Västsvenska Skyttesportsportfö 222  
 Helge Pettersson (KpF 65) 50 (0*)  
 Mats Darholm (KpF 65) 45 (0*)  
 John-Axel Johansson (KpF 65) 36 (0*)  
 Thure Andersson (KpF 75) 45 (0*)  
 Rune Backman (KpF 70) 46 (0*)  
 

Lagtävling Föreningslag 
 

1 Turinge Skyttegille 111  
 Bo Wettergren (KpF 55) 57 (0*)  
 Jari Hokkanen (KpF Elit) 54 (0*)  
 

2 Orust Östra Skytteförening 106  
 Dan Andersson (KpF Elit) 56 (0*)  
 Helge Pettersson (KpF 65) 50 (0*)  
 

3 Stenkumla Skyttegille 100  
 Sixten Backman (KpF 55) 56 (0*)  
 Kent Hertzman (KpF 65) 44 (0*)  
 

4 Stenkumla Skyttegille 98  
 Gunilla Norbäck (KpF 55) 51 (0*)  
 Lars Tofftén (KpF 55) 47 (0*)  
 

5 Hjärsås Skytteförening 96  
 Magnus Svensson (KpF 3) 49 (0*)  
 Patrik Svensson (KpF 3) 47 (0*)  
 

5 Norrköpings Skyttegille 96  
 Sören Andersson (KpF 55) 48 (0*)  
 Leif Cedving (KpF 65) 48 (0*)  
 

5 Söderhamns Skyttegille 96  
 Clas Olsson (KpF 4) 46 (0*)  
 Lars Hagman (KpF 4) 50 (0*)  
 
  



8 Skövde Garnison Skytteförenin 95  
 Staffan Lundgren (KpF Elit) 48 (0*)  
 Anders Persson (KpF Elit) 47 (0*)  
 

8 Tågarps Skytteförening 95  
 Jan Nilsson (KpF 75) 42 (0*)  
 Allan Laursen (KpF 55) 53 (0*)  
 

10 Norrköpings Skyttegille 94  
 Thomas Mildén (KpF 55) 49 (0*)  
 Torbjörn Andersson (KpF 55) 45 (0*)  
 

11 Skällinge Skytteförening 93  
 Arne Johansson (KpF 3) 45 (0*)  
 Inge Johansson (KpF 65) 48 (0*)  
 

12 Gullberg Härads Skyttegille 91  
 Nils-Erik Andersson (KpF 75) 42 (0*)  
 Per Andersson (KpF Elit) 49 (0*)  
 

13 Växjö Skyttegille 90  
 Karl-Ingemar Johansson (KpF 55) 43 (0*)  
 Andre Oswaldsson (KpF 65) 47 (0*)  
 

14 Revinge Skytteförening 89  
 Bengt-Göran Olsson (KpF 55) 47 (0*)  
 Lars-Göran Karlsson (KpF 65) 42 (0*)  
 

14 Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 89  
 John-Axel Johansson (KpF 65) 36 (0*)  
 Olle Eriksson (KpF Elit) 53 (0*)  
 

14 Kville Skytteförening 89  
 Thomas Karlsson (KpF Elit) 44 (0*)  
 Mats Darholm (KpF 65) 45 (0*)  
 

14 Löderups Skyttekår 1 89  
 Bengt Ek (KpF 4) 46 (0*)  
 Lars Lennartsson (KpF 65) 43 (0*)  
 

18 Stenkumla Skyttegille 88  
 Anders Bergström (KpF 65) 41 (0*)  
 Birger Johansson (KpF 55) 47 (0*)  
 

19 Svalövs Skytteförening 86  
 Olle Nilsson (KpF 70) 40 (0*)  
 Göran Andersson (KpF Elit) 46 (0*)  
 

19 Säffle Skytteförening 86  
 Conny Torp (KpF Elit) 42 (0*)  
 Börge Nilsson (KpF 75) 44 (0*)  
 

19 Hässleholms skyttegille 86  
 Bengt Andersson (KpF 65) 40 (0*)  
 Jonny Olsson (KpF 65) 46 (0*)  
 



19 Rosersbergs Skytteförening 86  
 Hans Wahlgren (KpF 65) 40 (0*)  
 Ulf Nilsson (KpF 4) 46 (0*)  
 

23 Ka 2 Skytteförening 85  
 Christer Jansson (KpF 65) 39 (0*)  
 Madelene Karlsson (KpF Elit) 46 (0*)  
 

24 Forshälla/Torp Skytteförening 84  
 Rune Backman (KpF 70) 46 (0*)  
 Ingemar Jonsson (KpF 3) 38 (0*)  
 

25 Rosersbergs Skytteförening 81  
 Siv Schärlund (KpF 55) 35 (0*)  
 Karl-Erik Schärlund (KpF 65) 46 (0*)  
 

26 Malmö Skyttegille 80  
 Per Zachrison (KpF 2) 50 (0*)  
 Daniel Ragnarsson (KpF 2) 30 (0*)  
 

27 Vinslövs Skytteförening 77  
 Jan Wijkander (KpF Elit) 27 (0*)  
 Per Möllerström (KpF 55) 50 (0*)  
 

28 Stenkumla Skyttegille 74  
 Karin Tofftén (KpF 3) 29 (0*)  
 Marie Backman (KpF 55) 45 (0*)  
 

29 Löderups Skyttekår 2 66  
 Hans Lennartsson (KpF 70) 45 (0*)  
 Kjell-Erik Norlander (KpF 3) 21 (0*)  
 

30 Svalövs Skytteförening 63  
 Jonas Roslund (KpF 4) 34 (0*)  
 Kurt Nilsson (KpF 70) 29 (0*)  
 

31 Stenkumla Skyttegille 60  
 Jonas Björkman (KpF 3) 37 (0*)  
 Gert Säiner (KpF 65) 23 (0*)  

 
Mål och avstånd 
Stn Mål Ställning Skott Skjuttid Avstånd m 
0 C50 Valfri 5 30 100 

1 1/7 + S20V Ligg 3 + 3 20 75 + 90 

2 1/8 + C15D Knä 4 + 4 20 40 + 40 

3 C25 + B65 + B100 Ligg 3 + 3 + 4 30 70 + 150 + 190 

4 1/3 + B45 Ligg 4 + 4 20 110 + 105 

5 S15D + C20 Stå 4 + 4 25 40 + 50  

6 S10D + Tunna D Knä 4 + 6 30 50 + 50 

7 1/6 + C30 Stå 4 + 6  30 70 + 75 

 


